18¢

N 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
127 125 2302.3708622 45 7335 4256 2 2 2 Bxuaneiu Insert
- 4211.3708-01* 1 1 1 CrapTep B cOope Starter in assy
62.3708* 1 1 1 Craprep B coope Starter in assy
Ioarpynna 3709. Ilepexmouarenn
Subgroup 3709. Selector Switches
128 1 I1315-3709000-01 457343 1116 1 1 1 [lepeximtoyaresnb CTEKJIOOUUCTUTENST U CTEKJIOOMBIBATE S Windshield wiper and washer selector switch in
B cbope assy
2 69-3709030 454315 0948 2 2 2 laiika KperneHus: HeHTPAIBbHOTO MepeKITIoYaTes Main switch nut
3 242200-1129 459472 1001 2 2 2 Bunt M4x6 Screw M4x6
4 452-5205072-11 1 1 1 Pyuka nmepexkimouareist CTEKJIOOUMCTUTEIST Windshield wiper and washer selector switch
¥ CTEKJIOOMBIBATES handle
5 469-3709125-01 457343 1073 1 1 1 [epeximouatens oronutens 5102.3709 Body heater switch 5102.3709
6 250462-1129 459553 1052 2 2 2 laiika M4 Nut M4
7 252152-T12 459816 6003 2 2 2 aii6a 4J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 4J1
8 220051-1129 459432 1053 2 2 2 Bunt M4x10 Screw M4x10
9  469-3709010-01 457373 1345 1 1 1 [lepexiroyarenb cBeTa LIEHTpaIbHBIM B coope [1312-01 Main lighting switch [1312-01 in assy
10 452-3709051 453111 8063 1 1 1 Pydka TSI LIEHTPaJILHOTO TIepeKITIoYaTeIst Main switch rod handle
11 3151-3709400 457373 5104 1 1 1 [epexitrouaTesib cBeTa HOXHOI B coope T153 Foot lighting switch I153 in assy
12 51-3710050-1 453114 2680 1 1 1 Ko3bIpek 3alUTHBIN KJIEMM HOXHOTO Foot lighting switch terminal protection lip
nepekIoyaTeisi cBeta
13 252134-T12 459816 6045 2 1aii6a 6 mpyXuHHas Spring washer 6
14 1/32762/01 459962 2395 2 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
Moarpynna 3710. Beikmouarenn
Subgroup 3710. Switches
128 13 252134-T12 459816 6045 2 2 2 [1aii6a 6 mpyXuHHAas Spring washer 6
15 3151-3710040-01 457373 4233 1 1 1 BrikiiouaTens aBapuiftHO# curHanu3auuu B coope 24.3710 Emergency signalling switch 24.3710 in assy
16 3151-3508061 4543210799 1 1 1 YexoJ 3a1IUTHBIN BHIKITIOYATENSI CTOSSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake protective jacket
17 354375-1129 453111 5487 2 2 2 laiika M 12x1,5 Nut M12x1.5
18  469-3720010 454316 2602 1 1 1 BriximtouaTens CTOSTHOUHOM TOpMO3HOU cucteMbl BK 412 Parking brake switch BK 412
19  31512-3710052 1 1 1 [IuToK BBIKITIOUATEISI TPOTUBOTYMAHHBIX (hap Fog lamp switch panel
20 39623-3709042 454214 4806 1 1 1 Pamxa nmepexrouaTens Switch frame
21 3962-3710523 457373 4504 - 1 1 Brixmtouatens nmporuBoTyMaHHbIX ap BK 343.01.03 Fog lamp switch BK 343.01.03
22 31512-3710010 454321 1842 1 1 1 Brikirouatens 3aIHETO TPOTUBOTYMAaHHOTO Rear fog lamp switch 26.3710.24
doHapst 26.3710.24
23 201416-1129 459346 1502 2 2 2 Boar M6x12 Bolt M6x12



8¢

1

10

19

20

21

22

M315-3709000-01

242200-MN29

69-3709030

469-3709125-01

250462-MN29

252152-M2

220051-MN29

469-3709010-01
69-3709030 3
242200-N29 J‘;
452-3709051 Y

31512-3710052

29 BK26-371 0020-A2!]
28 4520-3710518
27 BK418-3716000

354375-M29
3151-3508061

3151-3710040-01

1/32762/01

252134-M29

51-3710050-1

39623-3709042

3962-3710523

3151-3709400

T

31512-371 004(1]
252134-MN29

31512-3710010

250508-M29
31512-3710051
201416-M29

Puc. 128. Tepexmrouatenu (3709), Beikitouatenu (3710)
Fig. 128. Selector switches (3709), switches (3710)



€8¢

L] o2 ] 3 4 | 5 ] 6 | 7 ] 8 | 9
128 24 31512-3710051 454321 1843 1 1 1 Ycunurenb IUTKA BBIKJIIOYATENsl IPOTUBOTYMAHHBIX (hap Fog lamp switch panel stiffener
25 250508-1129 459553 1054 2 2 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
26 31512-3710040 457373 4906 1 1 1 BrixmtouaTtens ykazaTens ypoBHs Toruinsa 3802.3710-10 Fuel-level transmitter switch 3802.3710-10
27  BK418-3716000 457373 4291 1 1 1 BeixitouaTtens ¢oHapst 3aHEro Xoaa aBToMo0uIsi B coope Reverse light switch in assy
28 452]1-3710518 454312 1817 1 1 1 IIpoknanka BeIKITIOYATENISI CBeTa 3aAHEro xona aBTomoouist  Reverse light switch gasket
29  BK26-3710020-A2 457373 4031 1 1 1 Brixmtouatens hoHaps ocBellleHsT KAOMHBI Cab lamp switch
IMoarpynna 3711. ®apwi
Subgroup 3711. Headlights
129 1 ®r150-3711010-I'1 457332 1459 2 2 2 ®apa B coope Headlight assy
2 62.3711010-09* 2 2 2 ®apa B coope Headlight assy
3 H12-29-118 459422 1059 2 2 2 Bunt M4x16 Screw M4x16
4 ®I'122-3711300-b 457372 1714 2 2 2 O0010K HapyXHBII B cOOpe Outer moulding in assy
5 ®ri122-3711321 457372 1804 2 2 2 06010k Moulding
6  ®I'122-3711320 457372 1538 2 2 2 IMpoknanka Gasket
7 ®r138-3711258 457372 1927 10 10 10 Hepxarenb ONTUKA Holder
8 ®I140-3711202 4573321959 2 2 2 [TsuteoTpaxarens Dust deflector
9  Al2-45+40 34 6621 2223 2 2 2 Jlamma snekTpuyeckas Bulb
10  AKI'12-60+55-1F 2 2 2 Jlamma anexTpuyeckast Bulb
11 ®r140-3711200 457372 1917 2 2 2 DneMeHT ONTUYECKUil B cOope Sealed beam unit in assy
12 ®r140-3711230 457342 1617 2 2 2 Pednexrop ¢ a3kpaHoMm B cOope Reflector with screen in assy
13 ®ri122-3711201 457372 1926 2 2 2 PacceuBatenn Lens
14 ®ri122-3711021 457372 1707 2 2 2 O0010K BHYTPEHHMU Inner moulding
15  ®ri150-3711100-b 45 7342 1875 2 2 2 Kopnyc B c6ope Body assy
16  ®Ir122-3711185 457372 1974 6 6 6 [pyxuna Spring
17 ®r122-3711280 457372 1014 2 2 2 IIpoBona B cobope Wire in assy
18  ®ri122-3711181 457372 1981 4 4 4 BUHT peryIMpOBOYHBII Adjusting screw
19  O©r122-3711123 457372 1535 2 2 2 Kosb110 ycTaHOBOUHOE Setting ring
20 220048-1129 459432 1050 6 6 6 Bunt M4x6 Screw M4x6
21 469-3711024 2 2 2 IIpoknanka kopmyca apbt Headlight body gasket
Ioarpynna 3712. Ilepennne yka3aTeiu nNoBopoTa
Subgroup 3712. Front Direction Indicators
129 22 452-3712010 457372 2087 2 2 2 ®onapp nepenHuii B coope TN 130 Front lamp I1I" 130 in assy
23 3741-3712010* 457372 2359 2 2 2 Donaps nepenumii B coope 1P 130A Front lamp [1® 130A in assy
24 469-3712229 454316 2461 2 2 2 YIutoTHUTEb TIepeIHero hoHapst Front lamp seal



¥8¢

1

~NoO s W

®r150-3711010-r1
2 62.3711010-09

8 ©r140-3711202
A12-45+40

AKI12-60+55-1
®r140-3711200
®r140-3711230
®r122-3711201
®r122-3711021

®r150-3711100-b

16  Or122-3711185
17  ©r122-3711280
Or122-3711181

122
123
24

: =
R
- Oh
N
_ A 29
H12-29-n8—¢¢ W r %0
®r122-3711300-6 =
®r122-3711321 D

®r122-3711320 31
®r138-3711258
32
33
34

Puc. 129. ®apwi (3711) u ¢ponapu nepeanue (3712)
Fig. 129. Headlights (3711), front lamps (3712)

469-3711024
452-3712010
3741-3712010
469-3712229
N®130-3712100
252262-MN29
250464-MN29
A12-21-3

A12-5
N®130-3712204
N®130-3712203
N®130-3712201-A

N®130-3712200
220053-MN29



¢8¢

N 3 4 5 ] 6 | 7 ] 8 9
129 25  M®130-3712100 4573722732 2 2 2 Kopnyc nepeanero ¢oHaps B cbope Front lamp body in assy
26 252262-1129 459816 1493 4 4 4 Laii6a 5 npyXuHHas 3y0uarasi KOHUYECKast Spring taper washer 5 with outer taper teeth
C HapyXHBIMU 3yOLIaMU
27 250464-1129 459553 1053 4 4 4 laitka M5 Nut M5
28  Al2-21-3 34 6621 2136 2 2 2 Jlammna snekTpryeckas Bulb
29  Al2-5 34 6621 2135 2 2 2 Jlamma snekTpuyeckas Bulb
30  I1d130-3712204 45 7372 2854 2 2 2 [poxnanka Gasket
31 T1d130-3712203 4573722767 2 2 2 [Teperoponxa Partition
32 TId130-3712201-A 45 7372 2875 2 2 2 PacceuBarenn Lens
33 TIP130-3712200 457372 2874 2 2 2 PacceuBarenb B coope Lens assy
34 220053-1129 459432 1055 6 6 6 Bunt M4x14 Screw M4x14
Moarpymna 3713. IaTponst Jamn
Subgroup 3713. Bulb Holders
130 1 TI1158-3713000 45 7373 7441 6 6 [MaTpon namn ocBeleHust MpUOOPOB B cOOpe Instrument lamp bulb holder in assy
2 AMH 12-3-1 34 6621 2165 6 6 Jlamma anekTpuyeckas Bulb
Moarpymma 3714. IIpuGops! BHyTPEeHHETO OCBEMEHHS
Subgroup 3714. Body Internal Lighting
130 3 3962-3714010 45 7372 3306 1 1 1 Inadon 0028.023714 Dome lamp 0028.023714
4  AlI2-10 34 6621 1238 00 1 1 1 Jlamma anexTpuueckast Bulb
5 240820-I129 459642 1018 2 - - Bunr 4x18 Screw 4x18
6 240817-I129 459642 1015 - 3 3 Bunr 4x10 Screw 4x10
7 1/32742/01 459962 2454 2 2 2 Bunt M5x16 Screw M5x16
8  252133-I12 459816 6044 2 2 2 [ait6a 5 mpykuHHAsS Spring washer 5
9 ®I112-3716100-b 457342 5033 1 1 1 OcHoBaHue B cbope Base in assy
10 Al2-4 34 6621 2133 1 1 1 Jlammna snekTpuyeckas Bulb
11 ®I112-3716101-b 457342 5073 1 1 1 Kosnmak Cover
12 ®I112-3716000-b 457372 3067 1 1 1 ®oHapb ocBelleHUs] KAOMHBI B cOope Cab lamp assy
Ioarpynna 3715. Jlamnbl nepeHOCHAs W NOAKANOTHAS
Subgroup 3715. Hood and Portable Lamps
130 13 252174-1129 459816 1454 2 2 2 [ait6a 6 npyXuHHAs 3yGYaTasi C BHyTPECHHUMHU 3yOIIaMu Spring washer 6 with inner teeth
14 1/32762/01 459962 2395 2 2 2 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
15 I1308B-3715300-b 457374 7235 1 1 1 Jlamna nmoakaroTHasi B cbope Hood lamp in assy
16  Al12-21-3 34 6621 2136 2 2 2 Jlamna anekTpuyeckas Bulb
17 51-3715021 453114 4895 1 1 1 IIpoknanka mrenceabHON pO3eTKU Plug gasket



